
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 105-01136

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:11/23/2005 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:12/6/2005 12/6/2005

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services contract
amendments related to Child Abuse Listening and Mediation (CALM), Santa Maria Valley Youth and
Family Center and Casa Pacifica as follows:

a)   Approve and execute a contract amendment in the amount of $250,000, with Child Abuse
Listening and Mediation (CALM), a local vendor, to expand therapeutic foster care services to children
and their families.  The new FY2004-06 total contract amount will be $1,884,150;

b) Approve and execute a contract amendment in the amount of $250,000, with Santa Maria
Valley Youth and Family Center (SMVYFC), a local vendor, to expand therapeutic foster care services
to children and their families. The new FY2004-06 total contract amount will be $ 1,739,340;

c) Approve and execute a contract amendment in the amount of $650,000, to allow Casa
Pacifica, a local vendor, to continue to provide residential, case management, and therapeutic
behavioral services and mobile crisis response services to children with severe emotional
disturbances in Santa Barbara County.  The new FY2004-06 contract amount will be $4,008,450; and

d) Authorize the Director of ADMHS to approve amendments to the proposed contracts,
provided that any such amendments do not exceed ten percent (10%) of the contracts' dollar
amounts.

Sponsors: ALCOHOL, DRUG AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS12/6/2005 1 Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services contract amendments related
to Child Abuse Listening and Mediation (CALM), Santa Maria Valley Youth and Family Center and Casa
Pacifica as follows:

a) Approve and execute a contract amendment in the amount of $250,000, with Child Abuse Listening
and Mediation (CALM), a local vendor, to expand therapeutic foster care services to children and
their families.  The new FY2004-06 total contract amount will be $1,884,150;

b) Approve and execute a contract amendment in the amount of $250,000, with Santa Maria Valley
Youth and Family Center (SMVYFC), a local vendor, to expand therapeutic foster care services to
children and their families. The new FY2004-06 total contract amount will be $ 1,739,340;

c) Approve and execute a contract amendment in the amount of $650,000, to allow Casa Pacifica, a
local vendor, to continue to provide residential, case management, and therapeutic behavioral
services and mobile crisis response services to children with severe emotional disturbances in Santa

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 05-01136, Version: 1

services and mobile crisis response services to children with severe emotional disturbances in Santa
Barbara County.  The new FY2004-06 contract amount will be $4,008,450; and

d) Authorize the Director of ADMHS to approve amendments to the proposed contracts, provided that
any such amendments do not exceed ten percent (10%) of the contracts' dollar amounts.

[Enter body here.]

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/4/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

